
2026 California State University at Bakersfield Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-4   Home: 2-3   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (44), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bennett (1), Cloyd (1), Mascaro (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Mandina (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Gutierrez 1, McAlinden 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (5-6),
Morisaki (2-3), Bolivar (1-1), Jorissen (1-1), Navarrete (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Pelayo, Elijah .375 7-7 24 7 9 1 0 0 4 10 .417 2 2 7 0 .464 0 0 5-5 11 20 0 1.000
25 Cloyd, Evan .357 7-7 28 4 10 0 0 1 7 13 .464 2 2 3 0 .438 0 0 1-2 64 3 2 .971
18 Morisaki, Kanoa .333 6-6 15 5 5 1 0 2 5 12 .800 3 1 1 0 .474 0 0 0-0 44 5 0 1.000
20 Bennett, Elgin .286 7-4 14 2 4 0 0 2 6 10 .714 2 1 5 0 .412 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
16 May , Jacob .273 7-6 22 9 6 0 1 2 2 14 .636 6 2 5 1 .467 0 0 3-4 8 1 0 1.000
3 Acevedo, Yahir .214 6-4 14 3 3 1 0 0 3 4 .286 3 0 3 0 .353 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
21 Wilkes, Devon .172 7-7 29 2 5 1 0 0 3 6 .207 2 1 4 0 .242 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
55 Teunissen, Garrett .158 6-6 19 5 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 1 4 7 0 .333 0 0 1-1 9 6 4 .789
4 Vela, Dusty .077 7-5 13 3 1 1 0 0 0 2 .154 1 4 7 1 .333 0 1 1-2 3 15 4 .818
1 Salazar, Adam 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 Lopez, Christian .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Thompson, Brendan .222 5-3 9 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 .667 0 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 6 6 1 .923
47 Dobson, Matt .111 6-3 9 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 1 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
22 Mascaro, Nick .083 5-2 12 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .083 1 0 8 0 .154 0 0 0-1 5 0 2 .714
24 Cordero, Carlos .000 6-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 4 0 1.000
37 Jorissen, Carter .000 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
32 Leavitt-McGee, Casey .000 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Miller, Taison .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Barnum V, Lewis .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .229 7-7 227 44 52 6 1 8 37 84 .370 25 18 65 2 .351 1 1 15-20 188 71 18 .935
Opponents .310 7-7 261 70 81 12 1 7 62 116 .444 34 17 56 4 .418 4 3 3-4 183 61 12 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Durkan, Brady 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ulloa, Gethse 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
27 Schuerman, Jeter 2.70 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .308 0 0 0 0 0
34 Navarrete, Alex 2.84 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 5 5 2 5 7 1 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 1
51 King, Ryan 3.72 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 9 5 4 2 12 0 0 1 .237 0 2 0 0 0
44 Brown, CJ 4.50 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .316 1 2 0 0 0
7 Minaker, Ethan 4.91 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 5 2 3 1 1 0 0 .214 0 0 0 0 0
39 Jackson, Dante 5.40 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 2 2 0 3 1 0 2 .467 0 0 0 0 0
40 Myers, Ethan 6.75 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 6 4 1 4 0 1 1 .182 0 3 0 1 0
12 Gutierrez, Jacob 8.10 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 8 6 6 2 8 1 0 0 .333 1 2 1 1 1
30 Pudenz, Payton 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 2 4 4 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
28 McAlinden, Shane 13.50 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 15 13 12 6 6 3 0 1 .417 2 2 0 2 1
36 Adamson, Brock 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
19 Bolivar, Saul 18.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 1 1 1 0 1 .400 0 1 0 0 0
9 Bracamonte, Roman 40.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 .556 1 1 0 0 0
31 Tootle , Joe 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 1 .667 0 0 0 0 0
8 Grothen, Levi 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.33 3-4 33 7 0 0 2 62.2 81 70 58 34 56 12 1 7 .310 7 17 1 4 3
Opponents 5.61 4-3 38 7 0 0 1 61.0 52 44 38 25 65 6 1 8 .229 7 18 3 1 1



2026 California State University at Bakersfield Athletics Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Morisaki, Kanoa 49 44 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
2 Pelayo, Elijah 31 11 20 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
37 Jorissen, Carter 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 May , Jacob 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bennett, Elgin 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Cordero, Carlos 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Acevedo, Yahir 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gutierrez, Jacob 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Adamson, Brock 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Jackson, Dante 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Brown, CJ 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Mandina, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
51 King, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ulloa, Gethse 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cloyd, Evan 69 64 3 2 .971 4 0 0 — 0 0
23 Thompson, Brendan 13 6 6 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vela, Dusty 22 3 15 4 .818 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 McAlinden, Shane 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Teunissen, Garrett 19 9 6 4 .789 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mascaro, Nick 7 5 0 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Navarrete, Alex 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Dobson, Matt 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Minaker, Ethan 2 0 0 2 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Salazar, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Durkan, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Nsah, Al 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Miller, Taison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Bolivar, Saul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Wilkes, Devon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Lopez, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Schuerman, Jeter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Pudenz, Payton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Tootle , Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Leavitt-McGee, Casey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Goodwin, Davis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Myers, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Barnum V, Lewis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Grothen, Levi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bracamonte, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 277 188 71 18 .935 11 5 1 .833 1 0
Opponents 256 183 61 12 .953 8 28 9 .757 1 0


